FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 11-27-2001

Docket No.: 353-1030(41313-10007)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ 10190 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks:	00148	documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CLOUD CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CLOUD CORPORATION, LLC Address: 424 HOWARD STREET	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	(a Delaware Corporation)	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☒ Merger	032 1 7	2001
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: DES PLAINES	State/Prov.: IL
Other	Country: USA	ZIP: 60018
Execution Date: 01/25/00	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional numbers	U.S. REG. NO. 0,912,900 □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	d patents involved:
Name: ROBERT V. JAMBOR, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Registration No. 23,080		
Address: JENNER & BLOCK		
ONE IBM PLAZA	☑ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
City: CHICAGO State/Prov.: IL Country: USA ZIP: 60611	8. Deposit account number: 10-0460	
09/20/2001 GTON11 00000115 100460 0912900 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. ROBERT V. JAMBOR	all out s	SEPT. 13, 2001
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature 3 cover sheet, attachments, and TRA	Date RK

REEL: 002373 FRAME: 0133

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CLOUD CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CLOUD CORPORATION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CLOUD CORPORATION, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3132655 8100M

010448112

AUTHENTICATION: 1336199

DATE: 09-10-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002373 FRAME: 0134

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING CLOUD CORPORATION INTO CLOUD CORPORATION, LLC

Cloud Corporation, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities in the merger are as follows:

Jurisdiction of

<u>Name</u>

Formation or Organization

Cloud Corporation, LLC

Delaware

Cloud Corporation

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger by and among the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and/or acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the applicable requirements of Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Cloud Corporation, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective 11:59 P.M. (CST) on the date this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Delaware Secretary of State.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 424 Howard Street, DesPlaines, IL 60018.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation and any member of the constituent limited liability company.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 06:00 PM 01/25/2000 001038477 - 3132655

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002373 FRAME: 0135

CLOUD CORPORATION, LLC

Name/ Lune

Title: Vice - Pre

TRADEMARK REEL: 002373 FRAME: 0136